ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD August 15, 2024

UNITED STATES STEEL CORPORATION,)	
a Delaware corporation)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
V.)	PCB 24-77
)	(Permit Appeal – Air)
LLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

HEARING OFFICER ORDER

On August 14, 2024, the Agency filed an unopposed motion for extension of time to file the record. The motion is granted, and the deadline is extended to September 30, 2024.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Carol Webb

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19274

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

217/524-8509

Carol.Webb@illinois.gov

Carol Webb

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were e-mailed on August 15, 2024, to each of the persons on the service list below.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was e-mailed to the following on August 15, 2024:

Don A. Brown Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Street Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605

Carol Webb

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 217/524-8509 Carol.Webb@illinois.gov

@Consents to Electronic Service

PCB 2024-077@ LaDonna Driver Heplerbroom LLC 4340 Acer Grove Drive Springfield, IL 62711

PCB 2024-077@ Michael P. Murphy Heplerbroom LLC 4340 Acer Grove Drive Springfield, IL 62711

PCB 2024-077@ Rebecca Kanz Office of the Attorney General 69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602 PCB 2024-077@ Melissa S. Brown Heplerbroom LLC 4340 Acer Grove Drive Springfield, IL 62711

PCB 2024-077@ Ellen F. O'Laughlin Office of the Attorney General 69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602

PCB 2024-077@ Elizabeth J. Hubertz Washington University School of Law MSC 1120-250-102 One Brookings Drive St. Louis, MO 63130-4899